April 2020
Product Data SheetDeltaV Distributed Control System
DeltaV™ VerticalPlus I/O Subsystem Carriers
	� Designed for SIS
	� Modular design allows flexible installation
	� Allows you to expand online
	� Increases I/O density for
cabinet-mounted systems

April 2020DeltaV VerticalPlus I/O Subsystem Carriers
www.emerson.com/deltav 5
Ordering Information
VerticalPlus Carriers What You Get Model Number
4-Wide VerticalPlus Power/Controller Carrier; SIS Compatible VE3056
8-Wide VerticalPlus I/O Carrier; Left Side; SIS Compatible VE4054S1C0
8-Wide VerticalPlus I/O Carrier; Right Side; SIS Compatible VE4054S2C0
VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Extension Assembly, 0.4 Meter (consists of Start
Extender, End Extender, 0.4-meter (17-inch) Railbus Cable)
VE4053R17
VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Extension Assembly, 1.1 Meter (consists of Start
extender, End Extender, 1.1-meter (43-inch) Railbus Cable)
VE4053R43
VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Railbus Extender Cable, 0.4 Meter (17 inches) VE4054R17
VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Railbus Extender Cable, 1.1 Meter (43 inches) VE4054R43
VerticalPlus Power Carrier VE5055
Each vertical DIN rail requires a DIN Rail stop to lock baseplates in position. Order VE4054DRS, which is a box of 5.
April 2020DeltaV VerticalPlus I/O Subsystem Carriers
www.emerson.com/deltav 6
Spare Part Ordering Information
Spare Parts Model Number
Start Extender (right side) KJ4003X1-BE1
End Extender (left side) KJ4003X1-BF1
Single VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Railbus Extender Cable, 0.8 Meter (31 inches) KJ4003X1-BH3
Single VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Railbus Extender Cable, 1.5 Meter (58 inches) KJ4003X1-BH4
Single VerticalPlus I/O Carrier Railbus Extender Cable, 1.9 Meter (77 inches) KJ4003X1-BH5
The following table lists VerticalPlus carrier components for SIS-specific applications (SIS-compatible):
SIS-Specific VerticalPlus Carriers Model Number
VerticalPlus Redundant SISNet Repeater with Safety Bus Terminators
(consists of SISNet Carrier, pair of SISNet Repeaters, and pair of